

Item	Source	Webpage	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Subtotal	Prop Subtotal
Option 1 - City Theatrical Incandescent Lights						
City Theatrical Incandescent Lights	PNTA	https://www.pnta.com/	80	\$38.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
City Theatrical Lights Shipping	PNTA			\$170.87	\$175.00	\$3,375.00
Transformers (9V 1A)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	14	\$9.99	\$210.00	\$3,585.00
18 Gauge Wire (40 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	3	\$11.99	\$45.00	\$3,630.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$3,645.00
1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/	10	\$2.21	\$30.00	\$3,675.00
1" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/	10	\$3.97	\$40.00	\$3,715.00
1 1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/	10	\$5.96	\$60.00	\$3,775.00
3" PVC (10 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/	2	\$37.96	\$80.00	\$3,855.00
Option 1 Total						\$3,855.00

Option 2 - Modified LED Candles						
18 Gauge Wire (40 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	3	\$11.99	\$45.00	\$45.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$60.00
Transformers (3V 1A)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	10	\$6.48	\$100.00	\$160.00
LED Flicker Candles 3" (7-pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	4	\$33.99	\$160.00	\$320.00
LED Flicker Candles 2" (9-pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	6	\$22.94	\$150.00	\$470.00
Option 2 Total						\$470.00

Option 3 - Unmodified LED Candles						
AA Batteries (100 Pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	3	\$23.40	\$75.00	\$75.00
LED Flicker Candles 3" (7-pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	4	\$33.99	\$160.00	\$235.00
LED Flicker Candles 2" (9-pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/	6	\$22.94	\$150.00	\$385.00
Option 3 Total						\$385.00

Item	Source	Webpage	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Subtotal	Prop Subtotal
Option 4 - Candleabra Socket w/ Candle Fitting + Flicker Bulb						
Socket w/ Candle Stem (10 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	8	\$22.99	\$200.00	\$200.00
Dimmable Flicker Bulb (12 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	7	\$13.99	\$105.00	\$305.00
16 Gauge Wire (100 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$36.99	\$40.00	\$345.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$360.00
Option 4 Total					\$360.00	

Option 5 - Candleabra Socket w/ Candle Fitting + Non-Flicker Bulb						
Socket w/ Candle Stem (10 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	8	\$22.99	\$200.00	\$200.00
Incandescent Bulb No Flicker (24 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	4	\$20.49	\$100.00	\$300.00
16 Gauge Wire (100 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$36.99	\$40.00	\$340.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$355.00
Option 5 Total					\$355.00	

Option 6- Candleabra Socket w/o Candle Fitting + Flicker Bulb						
Socket w/o Base (16 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	5	\$16.99	\$100.00	\$100.00
Dimmable Flicker Bulb (12 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	7	\$13.99	\$105.00	\$205.00
16 Gauge Wire (100 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$36.99	\$40.00	\$245.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/dp/B078838383	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$260.00
1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-2-in-x-2-ft-white-pvc-pipe/304281000	10	\$2.21	\$30.00	\$290.00
1" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-in-x-2-ft-white-pvc-pipe/304281000	10	\$3.97	\$40.00	\$330.00
1 1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-1-2-in-x-2-ft-white-pvc-pipe/304281000	10	\$5.96	\$60.00	\$390.00
3" PVC (10 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/3-in-x-10-ft-white-pvc-pipe/304281000	2	\$37.96	\$80.00	\$470.00
Option 6 Total					\$470.00	

Item	Source	Webpage	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Subtotal	Prop Subtotal
Option 7- Candleabra Socket w/o Candle Fitting + Non-Flicker Bulb						
Socket w/o Base (16 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/16-Pack-16-20-250V-Edison-Base-Non-Flicker-Brilliant-White-LED-String-Lights/dp/B078888888	5	\$16.99	\$100.00	\$100.00
Incandescent Bulb No Flicker (24 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/24-Pack-40-Watt-Edison-Base-Non-Flicker-Brilliant-White-LED-String-Lights/dp/B078888888	4	\$20.49	\$100.00	\$200.00
16 Gauge Wire (100 ft)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/16-Gauge-100-Ft-18-20-250V-Edison-Base-Non-Flicker-Brilliant-White-LED-String-Lights/dp/B078888888	1	\$36.99	\$40.00	\$240.00
Solder (6 pack)	Amazon	https://www.amazon.com/6-Pack-60-Watt-Edison-Base-Non-Flicker-Brilliant-White-LED-String-Lights/dp/B078888888	1	\$10.99	\$15.00	\$255.00
1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-2-in-x-2-ft-PVC-Pipe-White/202000000	10	\$2.21	\$30.00	\$285.00
1" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-in-x-2-ft-PVC-Pipe-White/202000000	10	\$3.97	\$40.00	\$325.00
1 1/2" PVC (2 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/1-1-2-in-x-2-ft-PVC-Pipe-White/202000000	10	\$5.96	\$60.00	\$385.00
3" PVC (10 ft)	Home Depot	https://www.homedepot.com/p/3-in-x-10-ft-PVC-Pipe-White/202000000	2	\$37.96	\$80.00	\$465.00
				Option 7 Total		\$465.00